PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIACYTE GEORGIA, INC	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIACYTE, INC.	
Street Address:	AT 3550 GENERAL ATOMICS COURT #2-503	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7445931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)240-2640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbuspto@babinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JANE K BABIN

Address Line 1: 16779 FALCON BLUFF CT Address Line 2: LAW OFC JANE K BABIN, PC Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140-00150.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE K BABIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jane K Babin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=140-00150_US_Assignment_VGA_to_ViaCyte#page1.tif source=140-00150 US Assignment_VGA_to_ViaCyte#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033088 FRAME: 0083 502848788

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, VIACYTE GEORGIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, or a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Delaware having a place of business located at 111 Riverbend Rd, Athens, GA 30602-1514, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assign to VIACYTE, INC., a Delaware corporation, or a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Delaware having a place of business located at 3550 General Atomics Court #2-503San Diego, CA 92121 and its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention and improvements which are the subject of a U.S. Patent No. 7,445,931, Attorney Docket No. 140-00150.US, issued November 4, 2008; entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ENRICHMENT OF NEURAL STEM CELLS USING CERAMIDE ANALOGS," and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements thereof, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all perfinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or ligigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. The Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any of the aforementioned applications, patents or like rights of exclusion and inventor's certificates prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has
been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.
WITNESS my hand at Athens, GA
this 12 day of June , 2014
Allan Robins
Senior Vice President, Science and Technology VIACYTE GEORGIA, INC.
Y ITAN E I LO NILINGIANALA, ILYAN.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF Georgia.
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Clarke</u>)
COUNTY OF Clarke
On June 12, 2014 before me. Diane P. Callahan .
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they) executed the
same in (his/her/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their) signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Georgia
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
VILLULATING STATES AND CONTRACTOR
Signature Man P. Callahan
Notary Public in and for said County and State (Notary Seal)
MY COMMISSION
EXPIRES
10RE 10.2018

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033088 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 06/12/2014